

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5777/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2007 in MCRC No. 3353/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

BASANTILAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Verma,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Chowdhary,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Respondent has been granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 24.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd